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DAY1/Agenda,
September 16

Registration

Opening

Analysis on Global and
Chinese animal protein
market

Raw material trends under
current market conditions
and response strategies

An outlook on future
technology

Quality optimizing technology
for slaughter meat

Coffee break

Danish Crown as a cooperative
exporting to China

Pig raising mode and
disease elimination
strategies

What can we learn from
evolution in pig genome?

Applications of gene
editing technology for
creating pigs resistant to
African Swine Fever Virus

Conclusion &  Closure

Mr. Jeff Zhou, Chief
Representative, CIWF; 
Ms. Berry Wang, Organizer,GPGS

Ms. Pan Chenjun, Executive
Director, Rabo Research Food &
Agribusiness of Rabobank 

Mr. Zhang Yan, Risk management
and sourcing, Cargill China 

Mr. Roxie Muller, Innovation
Manager for Nedap Livestock
Management

Mr. Gwenaël LIDURIN, Technical
Director of Meat Quality,
Cooperl Group

Mr. Søren Tinggaard, VicePresident,
Danish Crown China

Dr. Shao Guoqing, Pofessor,
Jiangsu Academy of Agricultural
Sciences

Dr. Martien Groenen, Professor
Animal Breeding and Genetics,
Wageningen University

Dr. Yangbin Gao, Executive
Director of Research, 
Qihan Biotech

Time Program Speaker

10:00-13:00

13:30

14:00
 

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

GPGS 2021

Up to：August 16, 2021
Updating

Business BBQ Cocktail Reception

Venue：

 
19:00

 
to

 
20:30



How to manage and maintain the genetic potentials of breeding pigs;
Measures to reduce costs and increase efficiency in breeding farms.

Mr. Gao Jianfeng, Commercial Director of Southern China, Cargill
Mr. Andrew Hu, General Manager.Nedap Livestock Management China

Ms.Sussie Ketit，Regional director, SKIOLD China

Breeding & Feeding

Moderator：Dr. Guo Pengfei, Technical Director of Pig feed, Cargill China
 

Opening
 

Practical experience with Genesus in China
Mr. Jørgen Lindberg

CEO,Lianyungang Dan Yu Pig Breeding Technology Co., Ltd &
Scandinavian Farms Pig Industries Limited

 
Dr.Douglas W. Newcom, Vice President

Genetics & Technology,National Swine Registry
 

Cooperl
 

Dr. Chris Opschoor
Manager Global Nutrition Services, TOPIGS NROSVIN

 
Sow feeding management 

 Ms. Peng Fengzhen, Technical Manager of Farm Solutions
Cargill China

 
Practice of economic breeding mode

under the new situation of pig breeding
Mr. Li Jialian, President, 

Guangxi Guigang Xiubo Gene Technoligy Co,Ltd
 

Coffee Break

                         Panel session

Topics:

Participants: all speakers and 

 

GPGS 2021

Time Program

Section 1
 
 
 
 

09:00
 

to
 

12:00
 
 
 
 

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45 - 11:00

11:00 - 12:00

DAY2/Agenda,
September 17



GPGS 2021

Time Program

Section 2
 
 
 
 

13:00
 

to
 

15:45
 
 
 
 

Dr. Abe Huisman, Director R&D BU Swine Hendrix Genetics

Data & Communication

Moderator：Dr. Zhang Jia, Co-founder, Wepig

Opening
 

Dr. Liu Jianfeng, Professor, Animal Genetics and Breeding
College of Animal Science and Technology

China Agricultural University
 

Ms. Feng Yingchun, Chief Data Officer
Guangdong Tiannong Food Co., Ltd

 
Dr.Douglas W. NewcomVice President

Genetics & Technology,National Swine Registry
 

Flipping the pyramid
Mr. Patrick Jenneskens, Data & Technology Manager

BU Swine, Hendrix Genetics
 

Mr. Gerard Weijers, Global Business Developing
Nedap Pig Division

 
Mr.Marc Cox,Founder & General Manager, Agrisyst

 
Panel session

Topics:

•  Digitization and intelligence of pig breeding;
•  The value of data and how to interpret the data correctly;
•  Application of artificial intelligence in big data platforms;
•  Big data application and early warning and planning system.

Participants:
all speakers and 

 

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45 - 15:45

15:45 - 16:00
Coffee Break

Buffet Lunch

Venue：

 
12:00-

 
13:00



GPGS 2021

Welcome Business Dinner Reception

Venue：

 
19:00

 
to

 
20:30

Time Program

The challenge of antibiotics-free in feed for pig producers
Solution sharing on PRRS elimination 

Cooperl
Dr. Wu Yanan, Technical Service Lead, Cargill

Mr. Guo Haibing, Strategic Customer Technical Service Manager, Zoetis China
Mr.Wout Maes, DVM,Head of Asia Pacific,CID LINES

 
 

The holistic approach of gut health management
 Dr. Filip Van Immerseel, Professor

the Faculty of Veterinary Medicine of Ghent University
 

Panel session
 

Topics:

Participants:
all speakers and 

 
<Mycoplasma in Swine> Chinese version 

the new book release ceremony
By Jiangsu Academy of Agricultural Sciences, Zoetis Chinna, Muyuan Group

 
 

17:15

17:30 -18:30

18:30 - 18:50

Nutrition & Health

Moderator： Dr. Wu Hua, Senior Product Manager, Zoetis China
 
 

Opening
 

The realization of efficiency improvement and 
cost reduction during the battle with ASF

Dr. Michael Niuyufeng, Business development manager
& technical advisor, Greater China, CID LINES

 
Sow nutrition

  Mr. Wang Dapeng, Nutrition Consultant, CARGILL China
 

The application of high performance piglet health program
Mr. Liu Feng, Senior Product Manager, Zoetis China

 
Biosecurity measures and filtering

        Mr. Jeffen Chen, Vice President, Huanshan Group
 

 

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

Section 3
 
 
 
 

16:00
 

to
 

18:50
 
 
 
 



Mr. Jørgen Lindberg, CEO,Lianyungang Dan Yu Pig Breeding
Technology Co., Ltd & Scandinavian Farms Pig Industries Limited

Dr. Patrick Charagu, Sr. Geneticist, BU Swine Hendrix Genetics
NSR

Genetic Technology & Development

Moderator：
 

Opening
 

Digital technology applications in pig breeding
Dr. Boyu Ji, Digital innovation scientist, PIC

 
Lab based breeding

Dr. Egbert Knol, Research Director, TOPIGS NORSVIN
 

Genetic improvement of disease resilience
Dr. Chad Bierman, Geneticist, Genesus Inc.

 
Pig behavior research and its application in breeding
Mr. Cyril Le Moal, Breeding Technical Director, AXIOM

 
Consumer based breeding

Dr. Johan van Arendonk, Chief Innovation &Technology Officer,
Hendrix Genetics

 
Coffee Break

 
Panel session

Topics:

Participants:
all speakers and 

 

Time Program

GPGS 2021

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30 - 11:00

11:00 - 12:00

Section 4
 
 
 
 

09:00
 

to
 

12:00
 
 
 
 

DAY3/Agenda,
September 18



GPGS 2021

时间 ⽇程

Buffet Lunch

Venue：

 
12:00

 
to

 
13:00

Section 5
 
 
 
 

13:00
 

to
 

15:30
 
 
 
 

Dr.Wang Yanan, General Manager of Breeding business department

NSR

Training & Education

Moderator：Mr. Lixian Wang, Researcher & Ph.D Supervisor,
Beijing Institute of Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Medicine,
Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences

Opening
 

Lessons for China from 40year experience
in Western pig breeding

Dr. Jan Merks, Chief Geneticist, BGG
 

Building the Pipeline - Cultivating the future
- With SKIOLD you make the difference

Ms.Sussie Ketit，Regional director, SKIOLD China
 

Advanced Animal Breeding Training
Dr. David S. Casey, Asia Product Performance Director, PIC

 
 Mr. Yao Jun, President, Changrong Agricultural Technology

 

 
Panel session

Topics:

Participants:
all speakers and 

Shanghai Xinnong Science & Technology

Coffee Break

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15- 15:15

15:15 - 16:00



Advantages of genetic engineering breeding technology
(cloning, gene editing)
Prospects of industrial application (policies and regulations,
market acceptance)

Dr. Emily Miller, Product Manager, BU Swine Hendrix Genetics
Mr. Gao Jia, Director of Genetic Business Unit, COOPERL China

Breeding for Future

Moderator：Dr. Ma Guojia, General Manager, Genetics Department,
                     COFCO Meat Holding 

 Opening
 

Genome editing：an accelerator for improvement of 
disease resistance in pig

Dr. Xi Shengsong, Associate professor, Huazhong Agricultural University
 

Selection for natural disease resistance
 Dr. Jenelle Dunkelberge, Geneticist, TOPIGS VORVIN

 
Development trend and value of 

porcine commercial cloning technology
Dr.Liu Hongbo, Co-founder & CSO,Henan Siowio technology Co., Ltd 

 
Breeding for future

Mr. Jim Long, President & CEO, Genesus Inc.
 

Panel session

Topics:

Participants:
all speakers and 

 
 
 

GPGS 2021

Time Program

Section 6
 
 
 
 

16:00
 

to
 

18:15
 
 
 
 

Conference Closure

 
18:15

 
to

 
18:30

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:30 - 18:30


